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	Eagle Farm, Australia - Turf - 2200 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Standard Weight for Age. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $1,200,000
1st $720,000, 2nd $216,000, 3rd $108,000, 4th $54,000, 5th $30,000, 6th $14,400, 7th $14,400, 8th $14,400, 9th $14,400, 10th $14,400.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $6,064,800
1st $3,638,900, 2nd $1,091,700, 3rd $545,800, 4th $272,900, 5th $151,600, 6th $72,800, 7th $72,800, 8th $72,800, 9th $72,800, 10th $72,800.
 


	
	1

	鬧市名園
 (B/XB/TT)
艾靄琛及艾基保
130 
布浩榮
(3) 
FAWKNER PARK (IRE) 6 b g
Annabel & Rob Archibald
Ethan Brown
Zoffany (IRE)－Za'Hara (IRE) (Raven's Pass (USA))
Owner(s): Bennett Racing P/L (Mgr: N Bennett), Gaire P/L (Mgr: D Molloy), M Buckley, D Phillips, B Robinson, Bennett Racing Fawkner Park  (Mgr: N Bennett), ANR Fawkner Park (Mgr: Miss A Neasham), R Menchise, P Palmer, B Molloy, Keidaily Stud (Mgr: G Orr), A Thompson, W Molloy & Bailerella  (Mgr: M Bailey)

	Lifetime
:
25 (9-3-3)
Turf
:
24 (8-3-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
8 (1-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
6 (1-0-1)
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
18 (8-2-1)
Earnings
:
HK$11,450,742
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
6 (0-1-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	Verry Elleegant Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,005,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tyler Schiller
	2
	
	
	
	33.70
	1.33.62
	6
	
	6
	
	7
	
	4
	1.58
	41
	XB/TT
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Fangirl (AUS) 
Lindermann (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF fence 6.1L. Looking for run straightening 4.9L. Awk placed on heels till 200m. Chased hard when clear 150m.

	3/6
	22Mar25
	G1
	Ranvet Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tyler Schiller
	4
	
	
	
	34.09
	2.02.45
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	
	3
	2.09
	15
	XB/TT
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Lindermann (AUS) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
	Sett rear fence 6.4L. Looking for run straightening 3.1L. Kept chasing when clear 300m.

	8/13
	12Apr25
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tyler Schiller
	5
	
	
	
	35.31
	2.00.41
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	8
	5.98
	26
	XB/TT
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Tom Kitten (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF 2W 7.8L. Looking for run straightening 3.9L. Beaten 200m. Only battled.

	2/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	Ethan Brown
	13
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	
	2
	3.5
	19
	B/XB/TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Sett 5th 1600m to 800m, improved, led home t, headed 300m, fought on

	2/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ethan Brown
	8
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	12
	
	11
	
	6
	
	2
	3.95
	8.50
	B/XB/TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB to 800m, shifted out, improved, 6th home t, ran on but no match


	
	2

	銀木
艾靄琛及艾基保
130 
莫隆利
(6) 
BOIS D'ARGENT (GB) 8 gr g
Annabel & Rob Archibald
Ryan Maloney
Toronado (IRE)－Madonna Lily (IRE) (Daylami (IRE))
Owner(s): OnTrack Bois D'Argent, Fourmour Racing, OnTrack Bois D'Argent No. 2, Bayles Girls Racing, Hon. G J Williamson, P E Kitching, Dr D A Worthley, W E Muller, M J Ostermeyer, T A Allen, P T Hope, Dr A M Morrison-Galt, J J Bristow, A Grigg, G F Townsend, N G Lamond, M Sheppard, Mrs T M Cusick & G X Ryan

	Lifetime
:
36 (7-6-11)
Turf
:
35 (7-6-10)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
7 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
10 (2-2-4)
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
19 (1-4-6)
Earnings
:
HK$8,702,376
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
16 (6-2-4)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/6
	15Mar25
	G2
	Peter Young Stakes WFA
AUD501,800
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ethan Brown
	1
	
	
	
	35.84
	1.47.99
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	3
	5.25
	16
	
	
	Pride Of Jenni (AUS) 
Zardozi (AUS) 
Bois D'Argent (GB) 
	Sett 2nd. 3L off pace t. Chased steadily.

	6/10
	1Apr25
	G3
	Neville Sellwood Stakes 4yo+ SWP
AUD301,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Joshua Parr
	10
	
	
	
	35.19
	2.05.61
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	6
	1.79
	16
	
	
	Ceolwulf (NZ) 
Just Fine (IRE) 
Our Gold Hope (AUS) 
	Sett 2nd 2W O/L. O/L straightening. Beaten 200m. Wd latter stages.

	1/11
	19Apr25
	G3
	JRA Plate 3yo+ Qlty
AUD251,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Ethan Brown
	7
	
	
	
	35.82
	2.02.85
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	2.34
	9
	
	
	Bois D'Argent (GB) 
Hezashocka (NZ) 
New Endeavour (IRE) 
	Led sett 1.6L. Leader straightening 1.5L. Kicked 300m. Kept going.

	6/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	Joshua Parr
	3
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	6
	7.8
	12
	
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Began well, 2nd 1600m to home t, Wd

	5/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ryan Maloney
	7
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	
	5
	6.68
	21
	
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Began fairly, 5th 1600m to 800m, 4th home t, Wd


	
	3

武裝自己
 (B)
華禮納
130 
麥道朗
(1) 
MILITARIZE (NZ) 4 b g
Chris Waller
James McDonald
Dundeel (NZ)－Amerindia (GB) (Dubawi (IRE))
Owner(s): Newgate B'stock, China Horse Club Racing, Horse Ventures, Newgate SF, Trilogy, Go B'stock Aus, Carpe Diem, Grant B'stock P/L, Aston B'stock, Nick Vass B'stock, Pinecliff Racing, GW Holdings, Nocab Racing, Laurel Oak Arize,W Duck P/L,Allam Family Racing,MVL No1,Merricks Station,S Doughty & J Abrahams

	Lifetime
:
18 (4-2-3)
Turf
:
18 (4-2-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
5 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
4 (1-1-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
11 (1-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$13,802,056
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
7 (3-1-2)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	10/11
	8Mar25
	G1
	Canterbury Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD755,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tommy Berry
	5
	
	
	
	33.42
	1.14.87
	-
	
	9
	
	6
	
	10
	5.42
	18
	B
	
	Royal Patronage (FR) 
Here to Shock (NZ) 
Magic Time (AUS) 
	J awk. WTMF 3WC. Fanned 4W t. Struggled home.

	10/11
	22Mar25
	G1
	George Ryder Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Zac Lloyd
	10
	
	
	
	33.66
	1.29.30
	-
	
	2
	
	3
	
	10
	4.34
	71
	B
	
	Gringotts (NZ) 
Fangirl (AUS) 
Ceolwulf (NZ) 
	Sett 3rd 2W 1.6L. 3W straightening 1.7L. Beaten 300m. Wd latter stages. Steadied in restricted room 250m.

	10/20
	5Apr25
	G1
	Doncaster Mile 3yo+ Hcp
AUD4,139,250
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Chad Schofield
	7
	
	
	
	34.17
	1.35.28
	11
	
	11
	
	11
	
	10
	1.27
	61
	B
	
	Stefi Magnetica (AUS) 
Royal Patronage (FR) 
Encap (AUS) 
	Bumped jumping. Sett WTMF 2W 5.5L. Looking for run straightening. Across heels 230m. Chased hard.

	5/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	Tommy Berry
	7
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	11
	
	11
	
	10
	
	5
	6.3
	8
	B
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB 1600m to home t, shifted out, battled on

	4/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Tommy Berry
	9
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	11
	
	12
	
	11
	
	4
	5.13
	19
	B
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB 1600m to home t, shifted out, ran on without threatening


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:30 P.M.    S1-2 HKJC World Pool Q22
AUS Time 4:30 P.M.    AUS Race 9

	
	


	
	4

	高快驥
 (B2/TT)
華禮納
130 
羅理雅
(7) 
KOVALICA (NZ) 5 b g
Chris Waller
Nash Rawiller
Ocean Park (NZ)－Vitesse (NZ) (Makfi (GB))
Owner(s): N Morgan & D Devine

	Lifetime
:
29 (6-2-6)
Turf
:
29 (6-2-6)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
9 (0-1-3)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
6 (0-0-2)
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
20 (5-2-2)
Earnings
:
HK$17,772,982
Track
:
4 (3-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
9 (1-0-4)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	10/23
	5Nov24
	G1
	Melbourne Cup 3yo+ Hcp
AUD8,560,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	3200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Damian Lane
	16
	
	
	
	36.63
	3.19.53
	15
	
	15
	
	19
	
	10
	4.27
	26
	TT
	
	Knight's Choice (AUS) 
Warp Speed (JPN) 
Okita Soushi (IRE) 
	Sett WB. Improved 7-8 deep t. Chased solidly out wide.

	7/11
	22Mar25
	G1
	George Ryder Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Nash Rawiller
	8
	
	
	
	33.66
	1.29.30
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	2.36
	101
	TT
	
	Gringotts (NZ) 
Fangirl (AUS) 
Ceolwulf (NZ) 
	Sett WTMF 2W 4.6L. Looking for run straightening 4.7L. Never totally clear.

	16/20
	5Apr25
	G1
	Doncaster Mile 3yo+ Hcp
AUD4,139,250
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Kerrin McEvoy
	14
	
	
	
	34.17
	1.35.28
	18
	
	18
	
	17
	
	16
	6.67
	41
	TT
	
	Stefi Magnetica (AUS) 
Royal Patronage (FR) 
Encap (AUS) 
	Steadied off heels 1000m. Sett towards rear 9.5L. WB straightening. DRO.

	3/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	Jason Collett
	2
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	12
	
	12
	
	7
	
	3
	3.9
	14
	TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB to 800m, shifted out, 7th home t, MSG without threatening

	3/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	James McDonald
	5
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	6
	
	6
	
	9
	
	3
	4.89
	7
	TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Sett 6th 1600m to 800m, held up 9th home t, ran on without threatening


	
	5

	新嘗試
活侯夫人及布特
130 
郭立基
(8) 
NEW ENDEAVOUR (IRE) 5 b g
Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Tim Clark
New Bay (GB)－Moody Blue (IRE) (Invincible Spirit (IRE))
Owner(s): L M Nestadt, Teme Valley (R Ryan), Ballylinch Stud (J O'Connor), Bangaloe Stud (Miss J C Ritchie), EST F P Hume, Australian Chinese Jockey Club Racing 8 (D You), T J Harry, T Needham, A D McClure, L Caminiti, H & M Racing (M Grogan), R H Morrison, H Tam, Ms S G Freeman-Matthews & C G Matthews

	Lifetime
:
26 (3-6-4)
Turf
:
23 (1-5-4)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
10 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
3 (2-1-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
5 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
13 (0-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$3,997,770
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
10 (1-4-3)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/12
	15Mar25
	G2
	Ajax Stakes 3yo+ Qlty
AUD302,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Rachel King
	5
	
	
	
	33.56
	1.28.84
	-
	
	10
	
	9
	
	6
	2.66
	21
	
	
	Iowna Merc (AUS) 
Willaidow (AUS) 
West Of Africa (AUS) 
	Sett towards rear 2W 8L. WB straightening. Chased hard when clear 150m.

	2/11
	1Apr25
	G3
	Doncaster Prelude 3yo+ Qlty
AUD251,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Rachel King
	1
	
	
	
	36.30
	1.30.39
	-
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	1.22
	4.60F
	
	
	Just Folk (AUS) 
New Endeavour (IRE) 
Ducasse (AUS) 
	COT: To be ridden further forward. Sett 4th fence 2.4L. Clear running straightening 1.7L. Kept chasing.

	3/11
	19Apr25
	G3
	JRA Plate 3yo+ Qlty
AUD251,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Tim Clark
	8
	
	
	
	35.82
	2.02.85
	3
	
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	3.1
	3.90F
	
	
	Bois D'argent (GB) 
Hezashocka (NZ) 
New Endeavour (IRE) 
	Sett 3rd 2W 3.3L. 4W straightening 2.8L. Only battled strt.

	5/11
	10May25
	L
	Gosford Gold Cup 3yo+ Qlty
AUD302,500
	GOSF, AUS
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Regan Bayliss
	2
	
	
	
	35.18
	2.13.08
	7
	
	8
	
	5
	
	5
	3.54
	6
	
	
	Les Vampires (AUS) 
Etna Rosso (IRE) 
Mr Waterville (IRE) 
	Bumped shortly after start. Sett WTMF 2W 4.7L. Bumped and taken wider 400m. Widest straightening 2.9L. Only battled strt.

	1/7
	31May25
	G3
	Lord Mayor's Cup 3yo+ SWP
AUD200,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	123
	
	Tim Clark
	4
	
	
	
	36.16
	1.50.60
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	2.38
	3.20
	
	
	New Endeavour (IRE) 
Tavi Time (NZ) 
Bankers Choice (NZ) 
	Began well, 3rd 1200m to 800m, 2nd home t, took over, shifted out 200m but held them all off to win easily


	
	6

	行家首選
 (B/TT)
比安希斯、威希斯及詹希斯
130 
薛凱華
(2) 
BANKERS CHOICE (NZ) 7 b g
Ben, Will & JD Hayes
Mark Zahra
Mongolian Khan (AUS)－Signorina (NZ) (Conatus (AUS))
Owner(s): Ballymore Stables (Aust) P/L (Mgr: M Moroney), R & C Legh Racing P/L (Mgr: R Legh), Mrs J & C Madden, K Lowe, S Grant, R Ford, D Cobcroft, G & Mrs S Lygoyris, Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D Kobritz), D Reynolds, J Hart, M Paterson, C Reynolds, Mrs M Lowe, R & Mrs C Kearney, A Reynolds & J Bayley

	Lifetime
:
46 (9-5-4)
Turf
:
46 (9-5-4)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
14 (3-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
7 (0-0-1)
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
26 (6-1-2)
Earnings
:
HK$7,671,672
Track
:
2 (0-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
20 (3-4-2)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/10
	8Feb25
	
	3yo+ BM100 Hcp
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	2
	
	
	
	35.20
	2.04.11
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	4
	2.7
	10
	B/TT
	
	Garachico (GB) 
Grand Pierro (AUS) 
Shaiyhar (IRE) 
	Sped out to lead tt. Headed 125m. Kept fighting along rails.

	2/9
	22Feb25
	L
	Victoria Gold Cup Qlty
AUD175,750
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	7
	
	
	
	35.88
	2.01.24
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.75
	11
	B/TT
	
	Deny Knowledge (IRE) 
Bankers Choice (NZ) 
Shaiyhar (IRE) 
	Keen early. Sett 2nd tt. Chased hard entire strt.

	1/5
	15Mar25
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	2
	
	
	
	35.43
	2.31.26
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	0.75
	4.40
	B/TT
	
	Bankers Choice (NZ) 
Speycaster (GB) 
Mostly Cloudy (IRE) 
	Sett 2nd. Took over 500m and kicked straightening. Fought on strong to line.

	1/9
	19Apr25
	L
	Mornington Cup Hcp
AUD300,750
	MORN, AUS
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	3
	
	
	
	35.34
	2.29.40
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	0.06
	10
	B/TT
	
	Bankers Choice (NZ) 
Strawberry Rock (IRE) 
Smokin' Romans (NZ) 
	3rd 2W. Joined in 3W 400m. Edged ahead 175m. Clung on despite hanging out.

	3/7
	31May25
	G3
	Lord Mayor's Cup 3yo+ SWP
AUD200,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Mark Zahra
	6
	
	
	
	36.16
	1.50.60
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	3
	5.14
	6.50
	B/TT
	
	New Endeavour (IRE) 
Tavi Time (NZ) 
Bankers Choice (NZ) 
	Began well, 2nd 1200m to 800m, led home t, headed 300m, faded


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:30 P.M.    S1-2 HKJC World Pool Q22
AUS Time 4:30 P.M.    AUS Race 9

	
	


	
	7

澳勝歌
 (TT)
華禮納
130 
貝湯美
(5) 
OSIPENKO (NZ) 5 b g
Chris Waller
Tommy Berry
Pierro (AUS)－Raskova (USA) (Henrythenavigator (USA))
Owner(s): C J Waller, I Bruce, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, P Y W Ng, Mrs R B McLaren, R J Shrimpton, N Lillie, Mrs J Lillie & World Series Group (Mgr: S Triplett)

	Lifetime
:
29 (4-3-3)
Turf
:
29 (4-3-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
12 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
7 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
17 (1-2-1)
Earnings
:
HK$7,004,276
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
12 (3-1-2)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/11
	26Dec24
	G3
	Summer Cup 3yo+ Qlty
AUD251,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Reece Jones
	1
	
	
	
	36.68
	2.01.59
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	0.02
	6
	TT
	
	Tavi Time (NZ) 
Osipenko (NZ) 
Townsend (AUS) 
	COT: To be ridden further forward. Bumped shortly after start. Sett 4th fence 3L. Across leader's heels 380m. Kept chasing to find front 200m. Fought on well. Nailed near line.  

	1/8
	18Jan25
	L
	January Cup 3yo+ Qlty
AUD201,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	James McDonald
	2
	
	
	
	35.13
	2.05.67
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	1.23
	3
	TT
	
	Osipenko (NZ) 
Converge (AUS) 
Saltcoats (NZ) 
	Sett 3rd fence 1.4L. 3W straightening O/L. Found front 250m and kept going.

	9/14
	19Apr25
	G1
	All Aged Stakes WFA
AUD1,505,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Tim Clark
	11
	
	
	
	34.76
	1.22.46
	-
	
	12
	
	13
	
	9
	4.37
	151
	TT
	
	Jimmysstar (NZ) 
Joliestar (AUS) 
Sunshine In Paris (AUS) 
	Sett towards rear 7.5L. WB straightening 9.4L. Chased hard.

	2/10
	3May25
	G3
	Hawkesbury Gold Cup Hcp
AUD253,200
	HAWK, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	H 
	127
	
	Reece Jones
	6
	
	
	
	35.71
	1.36.15
	-
	
	6
	
	4
	
	2
	1.32
	9
	TT
	
	Punch Lane (AUS) 
Osipenko (NZ) 
My Oberon (IRE) 
	Sett WTMF 2W 4L. Looking for run straightening. Kept chasing when clear 250m.

	7/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Kerrin McEvoy
	11
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	8
	
	7
	
	8
	
	7
	7.79
	26
	TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Sett 7th 1600m to 800m, 8th home t, DRO


	
	8

	玲瓏兒
 (CP/TT)
金敬梵
126 
格莉嵐
(4) 
ARTFUL GIRL (AUS) 5 b/br m
Kevin Kemp
Cejay Graham
Under the Louvre (AUS)－Wazzala (AUS) (Elvstroem (AUS))
Owner(s): Rumbles Rural (Mgr: Ms J E Kirley)

	Lifetime
:
36 (5-6-3)
Turf
:
35 (5-6-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2024/25
:
15 (2-2-3)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
4 (0-1-0)
Dist
:
9 (2-2-1)
G
:
22 (3-5-2)
Earnings
:
HK$1,299,508
Track
:
9 (0-1-2)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
3 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
13 (2-1-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/12
	18Jan25
	
	BM78 Hcp
AUD85,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	2200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Robbie Dolan
	11
	
	
	
	35.03
	2.16.40
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	5
	3.97
	5.50
	CP/TT
	
	Habeebah (FR) 
Iverson (AUS) 
Aldeenaary (IRE) 
	J awk 5th to 1600m, went forward 1400m, led 1200m to 800m, headed home t, faded, spaced the rest

	7/12
	30Apr25
	
	BM78 Hcp
AUD38,000
	IPSW, AUS
	 
	1700 RH
Turf 
	S 
	120
	
	Tahlia Fenlon
	6
	
	
	
	35.62
	1.45.40
	9
	
	8
	
	10
	
	7
	3.01
	6
	CP/TT
	
	Archer's Game (AUS) 
The Catch (AUS) 
Full Of Sincerity (NZ) 
	Sett 8th 1200m to 800m, WB home t, passed a couple

	8/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Jag Guthmann-Chester
	8
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	13
	
	13
	
	13
	
	8
	11.1
	201
	CP/TT
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB 1600m to home t, shifted out, passed a couple

	3/10
	23May25
	
	BM78 Hcp
AUD38,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	2213 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Jag Guthmann-Chester
	9
	
	
	
	35.71
	2.16.63
	10
	
	8
	
	8
	
	3
	1.8
	14
	CP/TT
	
	Akrotiri (NZ) 
First Innings (NZ) 
Artful Girl (AUS) 
	Sett 8th 1600m to 800m, shifted out, 8th home t, ran on without threatening

	11/16
	31May25
	G3
	Queen Elizabeth II Cup Qlty
AUD200,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	119
	
	Angela Jones
	12
	
	
	
	35.39
	2.33.29
	4
	
	3
	
	5
	
	11
	8.34
	71
	CP/TT
	
	Campaldino (NZ) 
Etna Rosso (IRE) 
Nikau Spur (NZ) 
	Began well, 2w 3rd early, 4th 1600m to 1200m, 3rd 800m, Lpos, 7th home t, Wd


